

# CORRECTIVE ACTION UPDATE

NGB NAME: U.S. Bowling Congress

DATE: April 24, 2024

## CORRECTIVE ACTIONS HISTORY:

In Progress

Past Due

Complete: April 19, 2024

# PURPOSE

This document indicates whether U.S. Bowling Congress completed the Corrective Actions mandated within the U.S. Center for SafeSport's 2024 Event Audit. Included below is a summary for each Corrective Action the NGB was expected to complete:

# **CORRECTIVE ACTION:** Communication & Reporting

**CORRECTIVE ACTIONS SUMMARY:** U.S Bowling Congress must update its written communication protocol, found in the external quality control system policy, to include explicit mention of which violations may be reported (i.e., alleged physical misconduct, emotional misconduct, sexual misconduct, or violations of the MAAPP) and how they can be reported.

## DEADLINE TO COMPLETE CORRECTIVE ACTION: April 3, 2024

**CORRECTIVE ACTION STATUS:** U.S. Bowling Congress submitted information regarding this Corrective Action after the deadline. The U.S. Center for SafeSport has confirmed successful completion of this Corrective Action after the deadline.

## **CORRECTIVE ACTION COMPLETED: Yes**

# **CORRECTIVE ACTION:** Communication & Reporting

**CORRECTIVE ACTIONS SUMMARY:** USBC must either a) update the language in their current policy to state that all event participants at all sanctioned events must receive the MAAPP and reporting protocols prior to each event or b) add protocols to their current policy to ensure that all participants at all sanctioned events receive the MAAPP and reporting protocols within 30 days of each sanctioned event.

# DEADLINE TO COMPLETE CORRECTIVE ACTION: April 3, 2024

**CORRECTIVE ACTION STATUS:** U.S. Bowling Congress submitted information regarding this Corrective Action after the deadline. The U.S. Center for SafeSport has confirmed successful completion of this Corrective Action after the deadline.



## **CORRECTIVE ACTION COMPLETED: Yes**

## **CORRECTIVE ACTION:** Quality Control System

**CORRECTIVE ACTIONS SUMMARY:** The U.S. Bowling Congress must update its internal or external quality control policy to include a policy and attending protocols ensuring that the U.S. Bowling Congress rules and compliance department will notify the Center if individuals who have been placed on Administrative Hold attempt to participate.

#### DEADLINE TO COMPLETE CORRECTIVE ACTION: April 3, 2024

**CORRECTIVE ACTION STATUS:** U.S. Bowling Congress submitted information regarding this Corrective Action after the deadline. The U.S. Center for SafeSport has confirmed successful completion of this Corrective Action after the deadline.

#### **CORRECTIVE ACTION COMPLETED: Yes**

#### **CONCLUSION:**

Based on the information above, U.S. Bowling Congress has satisfactorily completed all of the Corrective Actions outlined in their 2024 Event Audit Report. If any Corrective Actions have been marked as not completed, the U.S. Center for SafeSport will continue to work with the NGB until all Corrective Actions have been completed. Completion of Corrective Actions does not impact the original Audit Score for the NGB. It does, however, show proof that the NGB took action to correct any deficiencies found during the Event Audit.